
SUZUKI
Engine Cyl Set Number Line

Application Model Bore CC Years Chrome Plain No

Aerio DOHC J23A 90.00 2294 04-08 S5436+ N 25

Aerio, Swift M15A 78.00 1490 S5339+ N 18

Alto K6A 68.00 658 1994 S5372+ 4

Alto F8B 68.50 796 81-93 C1653 P1653 7

Alto SS80 68.50 796 81-93 C1653 P1653 7

Damas 68.50 660 S5036+ P5036+ 8

Escudo, 2000CC H20 78.00 2000 00-ON S5029+ 17

Esteem, G16S G16S 75.00 1590 95-01 C5014+ 15

Forenza E-TEC II 81.60 1799 2003 S5238+ 19

Fronte F5A, LJ80/81 62.00 543 1978 C1631 P1631 2

Fronte SS80 68.50 1061 1981 C1639 6

Grand Vitara H27A 88.00 2737 01-08 S5289+ 24

Grand Vitara J24B 92.00 2393 2006 S5419+ 26

Grand Vitara H25A 84.00 2494 99-06 S5220+ 22

Jimny K6A 68.00 658 1995 S5372+ 4

Jimny F8A 62.00 797 1977 C1614 P1614 1

Jimny F10A 65.50 970 1982 C1615 P1615 3

Jimny G10 74.00 993 1982 C1585+ 10

Kizashi J24B 92.00 2393 2010 S5419+ 26

Labo 68.50 660 S5036+ P5036+ 8

Reno E-TEC II 81.60 1799 2003 S5238+ 19

SX4 J20B 84.00 1995 10-12 S5418+ 23

SX4 (Diesel) 9HX 75.00 1560 2007 S5421+ 16

Samurai G13 74.00 1324 86-91 C1650+ P1650+ 13

Sidekick G16 75.00 1590 89-93 C1676+ 14

Sidekick G13 74.00 1324 89-92 C1650+ P1650+ 13

Sidekick Sport 84.00 1800 96-99 C3940+ 21

Suzuki 2 ring piston 74.00 89-95 C3888+ 11

Swift K12A 71.00 1171 S5417+ 9

Swift G13BB 74.00 1298 98-00 C5013+ 12

Swift G13 74.00 1324 85-92 C1650+ P1650+ 13

Tico 68.50 660 S5036+ P5036+ 8

Vitara, Vitara Cabriolet (Diesel) XUD9 83.00 1905 C1974+ P1974+ 20

Wagon R K6A 68.00 658 97-01 S5372+ 4

Wagon R K12A 71.00 1171 S5417+ 9

Wagon R-Wide K10A 68.00 996 97-00 S5373+ 5

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

1 Jimny (.8L) 797 P1614 4 2.441 62.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 2.80

C1614 4 - 1.50

2 Fronte (.5L) 543 P1631 3 2.441 62.00 3 - 1.50 3 - 2.80

C1631 3 - 1.50

3 Jimny (1.0L) 970 P1615 4 2.579 65.50 4 - 1.50 4 - 2.80

C1615 4 - 1.50

4 Wagon R (.7L) 658 S 5 3 7 2   + 3 2.677 68.00 3 - 1.00 3 - 2.00

    A l t o 3 - 1.20

    J i m n y

5 Wagon R-Wide (1.0L) 996 S 5 3 7 3   + 4 2.677 68.00 4 - 1.00 4 - 2.00

4 - 1.20

6 Fronte (1.0L) 1061 C1639 4 2.697 68.50 4 - 1.50 4 - 2.80

4 - 1.50

7 Alto (.8L) 796 P1653 3 2.697 68.50 3 - 1.50 3 - 2.80

C1653 3 - 1.50

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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SUZUKI
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

8 Tico (.6L) 660 P 5 0 3 6   + 3 2.697 68.50 3 - 1.20 3 - 2.80

    D a m a s S 5 0 3 6   + 3 - 1.50

    L a b o

9 Wagon R (1.2L) 1171 S 5 4 1 7   + 4 2.795 71.00 4 - 1.00 4 - 2.00

    S w i f t 4 - 1.20

10 Jimny (1.0L) 993 C 1 5 8 5   + 3 2.913 74.00 3 - 1.20 3 - 2.80

3 - 1.50

11 Suzuki 2 ring piston (1.0L) C 3 8 8 8   + 3 2.913 74.00 3 - 1.20 3 - 2.80

12 Swift (1.3L) 1298 C 5 0 1 3   + 4 2.913 74.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.20

13 Samurai (1.3L) 1324 P 1 6 5 0   + 4 2.913 74.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.80

    S w i f t C 1 6 5 0   + 4 - 1.50

    S i d e k i c k

14 Sidekick (1.6L) 1590 C 1 6 7 6   + 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.80

4 - 1.50

15 Esteem, G16S (1.6L) 1590 C 5 0 1 4   + 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.20

16 SX4 (Diesel) (1.6L) 1560 S 5 4 2 1   + 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 3.00FK 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.95

17 Escudo, 2000CC (2.0L) 2000 S 5 0 2 9   + 6 3.071 78.00 6 - 1.20 6 - 2.50

6 - 1.50

18 Aerio, Swift 1490 S 5 3 3 9   + N 4 3.071 78.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.20

19 Forenza (1.8L) 1799 S 5 2 3 8   + 4 3.213 81.60 4 - 1.50 4 - 2.80

    R e n o 4 - 1.50

20 Vitara, Vitara Cabriolet (Diesel) (1.9L) 1905 P 1 9 7 4   + 4 3.268 83.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 3.00

C 1 9 7 4   + 4 - 2.00

21 Sidekick Sport (1.8L) 1800 C 3 9 4 0   + 4 3.307 84.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.50

22 Grand Vitara (2.5L) 2494 S 5 2 2 0   + 6 3.307 84.00 6 - 1.20 6 - 2.50

6 - 1.50

23 SX4 (2.0L) 1995 S 5 4 1 8   + 4 3.307 84.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.20

24 Grand Vitara (2.7L) 2737 S 5 2 8 9   + 6 3.465 88.00 6 - 1.20 6 - 2.80

6 - 1.50

25 Aerio DOHC (2.3L) 2294 S 5 4 3 6   + N 4 3.543 90.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.20

26 Kizashi (2.4L) 2393 S 5 4 1 9   + 4 3.622 92.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.00

    Grand Vitara 4 - 1.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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